OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE, DIMA HASAO, HAFLONG NOTIFICATION

No:- 01

Date :-12.01.2024

Final list of **eligible applicants** for appearing in the Driving Test/interview for recruitment to the post of Driver (on contingency basis) in the Establishment of the District & Sessions Judge, Dima Hasao.

(Ref:-This office Advertisement, Dated-20.11.2023)

Rol.	Name of the Applicant	Father's Name	Category	Gender	Address
1	SHRI BHARAT CHETRI	BHIM BAHADUR CHETRI	OBC	MALE	KRISHNA NAGAR, GORKHA BASTI, HAFLONG, DIMA HASAO
2	SUAIB AHMED MAZUMDER	MOINUL HAQUE MAZUMDER	GENERAL	MALE	MAHADEV TILLA, PO PS- HAFLONG, DIMA HASAO
3	BISWAJIT DEY	LT. GOURANGO DEY	GENERAL	MALE	DSA ROAD, PO PS- HAFLONG, DIMA HASAO

Interview Schedule of Driving Test & Viva-Voce

Venue for Driving Test: - Judicial Court Building Campus, Jatinga, Dima Hasao.

Date of Interview	Roll No	Reporting Time	Time of Test	Total Nos. of applicant
24.01.2024	01-03	1.30 pm	2.00 pm onwards	03

Venue for Viva-Voce:- Conference Hall, Judicial Court Building, Jatinga, Dima Hasao

Date of Interview	Roll No	Reporting Time	Time of Interview	Total Nos. of applicant
24.01.2024	01-03	3.30 pm	4.00 pm onwards	03

All the candidates/applicants are hereby directed to bring with them all the original testimonials including Employment Exchange Registration card for verification on the scheduled date of interview, failing which, the candidate will be debarred from appearing in the Driving Test / Viva-Voce.

No separate call letter will be issued from this office.

A. Siddique

District & Sessions Judge, Dima Hasao, Haflong.

Memo No. DJ/DH/I-1/2024/98~102 / Estt.

Date:-12.01.2024.

Copy to :-

- 1. The Civil Judge (Sr.Div) & Asstt. Sessions Judge, Dima Hasao for information and necessary action.
- 2.The Civil Judge (Jr.Div) No.2, Dima Hasao for information and necessary action.
- 3. The Systems Officer, Dima Hasao District Judiciary for uploading the same in the official website.
- 4. Notice Board of this Establishment.
- 5. Notification file/register.
- 6.Office copy.

District & Sessions Judge,
Dima Hasao, Haflong.
District & Sessions Judge